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SA Disability Care delivers flexible, person-centered 
services in partnership with you to support independence 
and your preferred lifestyle, guided by our values: 
Respect, Integrity, Compassion, Excellence. 

 
PROGRAM OVERVIEW 
Support at Home (SAH) replaces the Home Care Packages (HCP) Program and the Short-Term 
Restorative Care (STRC) Program, under the new Aged Care Act, prioritizing the rights of older 
Australians. 

There are eight SAH Classification Levels (funding is based on assessed care needs): 
 
 

Standard hours are Monday to 
Friday from 6am to 5pm. 
Services after 5pm are charged 
at non-standard hourly rates. 

Level 1 

Level 2 

Level 3 

Level 4 

Level 5 

Level 6 

Level 7 

Level 8 

$2,750 

$4,000 

$5,500 

$7,500 

$10,000 

$12,000 

$14,500 

$19,500 

$11,000 

$16,000 

$22,000 

$30,000 

$40,000 

$48,000 

$58,000 

$78,000 

Classification Quarterly Budget Annual Budget 
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Participants transitioning from the HCP Program receive a transitioned package amount until 
they receive a new assessment under the SAH Program. 
 

Transitioned Package Quarterly Budget Annual Budget 

Transitioned Level 1 $2,746 $10,986 

Transitioned Level 2 $4,830 $19,319 

Transitioned Level 3 $10,514 $42,055 

Transitioned Level 4 $15,940 $63,758 

 

SHORT-TERM CARE PROGRAMS 
 

Restorative Care: $6,000 (12 weeks), may increase to $12,000 if eligible 

End-of-Life Care: $25,000 (12 weeks) 

Assistive Technology & 
Home Modifications Low, medium and high tiers, based on assessed needs 

SERVICE HOURLY RATES 
 

 
Service 

Weekday 
6am-
8pm 

Evening 
8pm-

11.59pm 

Night 
12am-
5.59am 

 
Saturday 

 
Sunday Public 

Holiday 

Personal Care $88.00 $110.50 $115.50 $130.50 $145.50 $155.50 

Domestic Assistance $88.00 $110.50 $115.50 $130.50 $145.50 $155.50 

Social Support & 
Community 
Engagement 

 
$88.00 

 
$110.50 

 
$115.50 

 
$130.50 

 
$145.50 

 
$155.50 

Registered Nurse $180.00 $190.00 $195.00 $225.00 $250.00 $270.00 
       

Enrolled Nurse $160.00 $170.00 $175.00 $190.00 $200.00 $230.00 

Light Gardening $88.00 N/A N/A $140.00 $160.00 $170.00 
       

Home or 
Community Respite $95.50 $114.50 $115.50 $130.50 $145.50 $155.50 
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Service 

Weekday 
6am-
8pm 

Evening 
8pm-

11.59pm 

Night 
12am-

5.59am 

 
Saturday 

 
Sunday Public 

Holiday 

Transport $88.00 $110.50 $115.50 $140.50 $160.50 $170.50 

Meal Preparation $88.00 N/A N/A $140.50 $160.50 $170.50 

Care Management $150.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

SERVICES PROVIDED BY OTHERS 
 

Service Price 

Meal Delivery Cost plus 10% 

Home maintenance and repairs Cost plus 10% 

Allied Health and other Therapeutic Services Cost plus 10% 

ADDITIONAL FEES 
 

Service Price Description 

Provider Travel $1.20/km Travel associated with service delivery 

Co-Contributions As Assessed You may be required to make a 
co-contribution to the cost of your care. 
The percentage you are required to pay 
is an Income Tested Care Fee and/or 
Basic Daily Fee and is determined by 
your income and assets assessment 
completed by Services Australia. Further 
information about your contributions is 
available on My Aged Care. 

CHANGES TO SCHEDULED VISITS 
48 hours notice is required for cancellations (no charge if met). 
Changes within 48 hours or missed visits will be charged 100% of service price. 
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Need More Help? 

We’re here to help you access the care and support 
you deserve in the comfort of your own home. 

Call : 1800 945 330 or 08 8317 1323 
Email : hcp@sadisabilitycare.com.au 

mailto:hcp@sadisabilitycare.com.au
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