



SA DISABILITY CARE
For Independence – Bringing Quality To Life

SUPPORT AT HOME PRICING SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE: 1 NOVEMBER 2025 - 30 JUNE 2026



SA Disability Care delivers flexible, person-centered services in partnership with you to support independence and your preferred lifestyle, guided by our values: **Respect, Integrity, Compassion, Excellence.**

Standard hours are Monday to Friday from 6am to 5pm. Services after 5pm are charged at **non-standard hourly rates.**

PROGRAM OVERVIEW

Support at Home (SAH) replaces the Home Care Packages (HCP) Program and the Short-Term Restorative Care (STRC) Program, under the new Aged Care Act, prioritizing the rights of older Australians.

There are eight SAH Classification Levels (funding is based on assessed care needs):

Classification	Quarterly Budget	Annual Budget
Level 1	\$2,750	\$11,000
Level 2	\$4,000	\$16,000
Level 3	\$5,500	\$22,000
Level 4	\$7,500	\$30,000
Level 5	\$10,000	\$40,000
Level 6	\$12,000	\$48,000
Level 7	\$14,500	\$58,000
Level 8	\$19,500	\$78,000

Participants transitioning from the HCP Program receive a transitioned package amount until they receive a new assessment under the SAH Program.

Transitioned Package	Quarterly Budget	Annual Budget
Transitioned Level 1	\$2,746	\$10,986
Transitioned Level 2	\$4,830	\$19,319
Transitioned Level 3	\$10,514	\$42,055
Transitioned Level 4	\$15,940	\$63,758

SHORT-TERM CARE PROGRAMS

Restorative Care:	\$6,000 (12 weeks), may increase to \$12,000 if eligible
End-of-Life Care:	\$25,000 (12 weeks)
Assistive Technology & Home Modifications	Low, medium and high tiers, based on assessed needs

SERVICE HOURLY RATES

Service	Weekday 6am-8pm	Evening 8pm-11.59pm	Night 12am-5.59am	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holiday
Personal Care	\$88.00	\$110.50	\$115.50	\$130.50	\$145.50	\$155.50
Domestic Assistance	\$88.00	\$110.50	\$115.50	\$130.50	\$145.50	\$155.50
Social Support & Community Engagement	\$88.00	\$110.50	\$115.50	\$130.50	\$145.50	\$155.50
Registered Nurse	\$180.00	\$190.00	\$195.00	\$225.00	\$250.00	\$270.00
Enrolled Nurse	\$160.00	\$170.00	\$175.00	\$190.00	\$200.00	\$230.00
Light Gardening	\$88.00	N/A	N/A	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$170.00
Home or Community Respite	\$95.50	\$114.50	\$115.50	\$130.50	\$145.50	\$155.50

Service	Weekday 6am- 8pm	Evening 8pm- 11.59pm	Night 12am- 5.59am	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holiday
Transport	\$88.00	\$110.50	\$115.50	\$140.50	\$160.50	\$170.50
Meal Preparation	\$88.00	N/A	N/A	\$140.50	\$160.50	\$170.50
Care Management	\$150.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

SERVICES PROVIDED BY OTHERS

Service	Price
Meal Delivery	Cost plus 10%
Home maintenance and repairs	Cost plus 10%
Allied Health and other Therapeutic Services	Cost plus 10%

ADDITIONAL FEES

Service	Price	Description
Provider Travel	\$1.20/km	Travel associated with service delivery
Co-Contributions	As Assessed	You may be required to make a co-contribution to the cost of your care. The percentage you are required to pay is an Income Tested Care Fee and/or Basic Daily Fee and is determined by your income and assets assessment completed by Services Australia. Further information about your contributions is available on My Aged Care.

CHANGES TO SCHEDULED VISITS

48 hours notice is required for cancellations (no charge if met).

Changes within 48 hours or missed visits will be charged **100% of service price**.

Need More Help?

We're here to help you access the care and support you deserve in the comfort of your own home.

Call : 1800 945 330 or 08 8317 1323

Email : hcp@sadisabilitycare.com.au



SA DISABILITY CARE

For Independence – Bringing Quality To Life